



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 1462/2022 & CM APPL. 56075/2022**

SUNITA BHAIKAVNATH DHALGADE Petitioner

Through: Ms. Puja Dewan Seth and Mr. Uday
Seth, Advocates

versus

RAM MANGAL HEART FOUNDATION PVT LTD

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Kalyani Pathak, Ms. Vaideshi
Odhekar, Mr. Nitin.S.Tambwekar and
Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru,
Advocates for R-1 to 4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

25.05.2023

%

[The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid mode]

1. No time left.
2. It is already 5:00 PM.
3. Renotify on 13.10.2023.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

MAY 25, 2023

Aj