



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 1462/2022 and CM APPL. 56075/2022--stay

SUNITA BHAIKAVNATH DHALGADE Petitioner

Through: Ms. Puja Dewan Seth and Mr. Uday
Seth, Advs.

versus

RAM MANGAL HEART FOUNDATION
PVT LTD

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Kalyani Pathak, Ms. Vaideshi
Odhekar, Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar
and Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru,
Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER
28.02.2024

%

1. It is submitted on behalf of the petitioner that no rejoinder is to be filed.
2. List for hearing on 02.08.2024.
3. Interim order(s), if any, to continue.

SHALINDER KAUR, J

FEBRUARY 28, 2024/aks