



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 1462/2022 & CM APPL. 56075/2022**

SUNITA BHAIRAVNATH DHALGADE

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Puja Dewan and Mr. Uday Seth,
Advocates.

versus

RAM MANGAL HEART FOUNDATION PVT LTD

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Kalyani Pathak, Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
02.09.2025
List on 17.12.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

SEPTEMBER 2, 2025/sw