



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 1462/2022 & CM APPL. 56075/2022**
SUNITA BHAIKAVNATHDHALLGADEPetitioner

Through: Mr. Uday Seth, Advocate through VC.

versus

RAM MANGAL HEART FOUNDATION PVT LTDRespondent
Through: Mr. Yugandhara Pawar Jha, Ms. Swati
Mishra and Mr. Bhanu Thakur,
Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

% **29.04.2026**

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent requests for an adjournment on the ground that she has recently been engaged by the respondent and requires some time prepare the brief
3. List on 16th September, 2026.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

APRIL 29, 2026/MR/isk